11/20/2014 503069491

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. SZABO	11/11/2014
VLADIMIR HRUBY	11/11/2014
THOMAS R. ROY	11/04/2014
CRAIG DELUCCIA	11/11/2014
JAY ANDREWS	11/11/2014
W. DAN WILLIAMS	11/11/2014
MATTHEW R. BERLIN	11/07/2014
JESSE V. GRAY	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUSEK CO., INC.
Street Address:	11 TECH CIRCLE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14505678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)890-1150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCI-148J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr./

REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0635 503069491

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Assignments-Executed#page1.tif		
source=Assignments-Executed#page2.tif		
source=Assignments-Executed#page3.tif		
source=Assignments-Executed#page4.t	if	
source=Assignments-Executed#page5.t	if	
source=Assignments-Executed#page6.t	if	
source=Assignments-Executed#page7.t	if	
source=Assignments-Executed#page8.t	if	

For valuable consideration, I, James J. Szabo, residing at 55 Dunster Road, Bedford, MA 01730-1700 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Natice . A	ИA
this <u>II th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2014.	(city, tówn)	

Commission of the contract of

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

Before me this $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rfloor / /$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rfloor / \sqrt{N} \rangle / \sqrt{N} \rangle / \sqrt{N}$, 2014, personally appeared James J. Szabo proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rfloor / \sqrt{N} \leq \sqrt{N} \rangle / \sqrt{$

[Notary's seal here]

BCI-148J TT/dmg Notary Public

Notary Public
COMMONWEATH OF MAISACHUSETT
My Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0637

For valuable consideration, I, Vladimir Hruby, residing at 486 Quinobequin Road, Newton, MA 02468 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3. 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee two areas controlled attended to the experience with an experience w

may reasonably request to effectuate it	my uns assignment.
In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at Natrola, MA
\$ 5	(city, town)
this //_ day of	2014.

	[V] Vladimir Hruby
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
# 1	*) · · · ·
Before me this [\forall] // da	y of [N] Nov , 2014, personally appeared
Vladimir Hruby proved to me through	satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	exponent true provide as this tree meant peed for the burboses
increm comanica.	,)
	AND A DAR
[Notary's	No MY DUNDONNA M, GREGOIRE
seal here]	My confinesion expensive units
	# (\ IDF /) COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
25/23: 5:3/0.7	My Commission Expires

March 4, 2016

PATENT **REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0638**

BCI-148J

TT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Thomas R. Roy, residing at 9 Elm Court, Maynard, MA 01754 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof I hereto set my hand and seal at

man in a second of the second	LEX MATEU. 1-VI
this 4 day of November, 2014.	(city, town)
	N TURN
	Thomas R. Roy

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex middlesex

Before me this $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ NOV, 2014, personally appeared Thomas R. Roy proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

BCI-148J TT/dmg KEQI REN
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
February 17, 2017

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Feb, 7th, 2017

For valuable consideration, I, Craig DeLuccia, residing at 12 Woodbine Road, Apt. 6, Natick, MA 01760 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

5 1 1 1 m

PATENT REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0640

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Waltham MA
this // day of November, 2014.	(city, town)
<i>[N]</i>	Traig DeLuccia
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Before me this [\(\frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}}\) day of [\(\frac{1}{2}\)] \(\frac{1}{2}\) DeLuccia proved to me through satisfactory evidence of iden [\(\frac{1}{2}\)] \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\) to be the person whose name is assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as it therein contained.	tification, which was subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's J & DONNA M. GREGOIRE]	Notary Pablic My commission expires:

My Commission Expires

March 4, 2016

BCI-148J

TT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Jay Andrews, residing at 267 Baldwinville Road,

Templeton MA 01468 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a

Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA

01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the
subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3,

2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	at /Varrek
this 11 day of November 2014.	(city, town)
N <u>C</u>	Jay Andrews

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of 147 M. Jelson

Before me this $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ day

March 4, 2018

[Notary's seal here]

BCI-148J TT/dmg DONNA M. GREGORE Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires

For valuable consideration, I, W. Dan Williams, residing at 4 Teele Road, Bolton, MA 01740 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at

WATICK

PATENT REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0642

this // day of November 2014	(city, town)
	NJ Jan Williams
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of [√√] <u>Middle sex</u>	
Before me this $\sqrt{1/2}$ day of ℓ	WI November, 2014, personally appeared W.
Dan Williams proved to me through satisfac	story evidence of identification, which was n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged that he execu	ited the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	4 ACL
	IWI/
[Notary's	Notary Public
seal here]	GAEGOIRE My commission expires:

Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires

March 4, 2016

BCI-148J

TI/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Matthew R. Berlin, residing at 22 Orchard Street, Apt. 1, Cambridge, MA 02140 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand	d and seal at Cambridge
this 1th day of November, 2014.	(city, town)
	Nr Matthin D. Berlin
	Matthew R. Berlin

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of [N] moousty

Before me this $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{N} \rceil$ 2014, personally appeared Matthew R. Berlin proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was IN mass vitaril , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal herel

BCI-148J TT/dmg

STEPHEN R. GALANTE Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Jun 10, 2016

My commission expires: 0.6/10/20/b

For valuable consideration, I, Jesse V. Gray, residing at 41 Burnside Avenue, Apt. 2, Somerville, MA 02144 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Busek Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/505,678 filed on October 3, 2014, entitled

SPACECRAFT SYSTEM FOR DEBRIS DISPOSAL AND OTHER OPERATIONS AND METHODS PERTAINING TO THE SAME

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	t Cambridge
this 7th day of November, 2014.	(city, town)
<i>t</i> √J	Jesur Cry Jesse V. Gray

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of MINI MOOLESON

day of $[\sqrt{\sqrt{y}}]$ day of $[\sqrt{\sqrt{y}}]$, 2014, personally appeared Jesse Before me this $\sqrt{1}$ V. Gray proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was INT MAJ WOOD, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

STEPHEN R. GALANTE Notary Public Massachusetts Notary Commission Expires Jun 10, 2016 BCI-1483

└Notary Public

My commission expires: o f / 10 / 20 / b

PATENT REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 11/20/2014

TT/dmg